
                         

Policy & Planning Committee Members 
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FACS Division President 
Rachel Gonzalez 
776 E. 600 N. 
Orem, UT  84097 
C: 801-361-4799 
H: 801-225-4400 
W: 801-610-8134 X423129 
rgonzalez@alpinedistrict.org 
Term Ends:  6/30/19 
 
Immediate Past President 
Charlotte Gray 
Wentzville Holt High School 
600 Campus Drive 
Wentzville, MO  63385 
W:636-327-3876 x 26287 
C: 636-485-5752 
charlottegray@wsdr4.org  
chargray01@gmail.com  
Term Ends:  6/30/19 
 
Graduate Fellowship Chair 
Debra Price 
116 E Summit St. 
Bolivar, MO  65613 
C: 417-327-6636 
Debraprice81@gmail.com  
 
Division Awards Chair 
Kimberly Mitchell 
Talladega City Career Tech Center  
110 Picadilly Drive 
Talladega, AL  35160 
W: 256-315-5688 
C: 256-282-6273 
kmitchell@talladega-cs.net   
 
NATFACS President  
Natalie Hancock 
5547 N. Chestnut St. 
Lehi, UT  84043 
C:  801-472-9079 
Nataliehancock2@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 

NATFACS President Elect 
Kathy Nash 
Kathy.nash@lsr7.net 
 
 
 
NATEFACS President 
Susan Turgeson 

Assistant Professor 

Family and Consumer Sciences Education 

University of Wisconsin-Stevens Point 

Stevens Point, WI 54481 

715-346-2263 
Susan.turgeson@uwsp.edu 
 
NATEFACS President Elect 
Nancy Shepherd, PhD 
Assistant Professor 
Program Coordinator Family &Consumer 
Sciences, School of Human Services 
Stephen F. Austin State University 
Box 13014 
Nacogdoches, TX 75962 
936-468-1413 
Cell 208-596-2276 
Shepherdn@sfasu.edu 
 
NASAFACS President 
Michelle Koch 
Program Director 
Colorado Community College System 
9101 East Lowry Boulevard 
Denver, CO 80230 
720-858-2291 
michelle.koch@cccs.edu 
 
NASAFACS President Elect 
Lisa Stange 
Education Program Consultant 
Iowa Department of Education 
Education Program Consultant 
Department of Education 
Grimes State Office Building 
400 East 14th Street 
Des Moines, IA 50319 
515-242-5032 
Lisa.stange@iowa.gov 

 


